
 
Barriques is a locally owned cafe/ wine shop business in Madison and surrounding communities.  We are a 

neighborhood based establishment that provides a comfortable space for people to come together to converse, to launch 
ideas for a new company, to find an old friend or meet a new one, an escape for new mothers, a meeting point for a 
bicycle ride, a pick me up on the commute, to prepare for an exam, to get online, to wind down after a morning work 
out, an afternoon break, or just a nice walk to read the morning newspaper.  Conceptually the community meeting space 
that Barriques provides is not unlike the diner cafe from my hometown of Mt. Horeb where I remember my father 
would go to every morning before work to meet with others to discuss anything from world policy to the changing of 
the weather.  Barriques has a large selection of organic, Fair Trade coffees, specialty teas, breakfast sandwiches, a 
lunch/ dinner selection of wraps and sandwiches, cheese plates, tapas, wines by the glass and specialty beers on tap.  We 
feature weekly wine tastings in our stores to help people learn about wine and develop their own palate.   

Project at 961 & 967 S. Park Street:  Our intention is to develop the building at 961 S. Park with accessible parking for 
bicycles and vehicles to easily access our space on the 967 S. Park parcel.  The existing building is approx. 2,700sq ft 
with a Quonset design roof line and a cinder block exterior.  We are planning to add architectural features to exterior 
like awnings, adding an additional 12’ window, new ADA accessible aluminum & glass front door, tree & bush 
plantings along the Park St corridor, bicycle racks, new paint and signage.  Accessible parking would be a one way 
starting from Parr Street on the north side of the building, wrapping around and exiting on to Park St.  We felt that by 
designing the one way returning to Park St. we would mitigate parking and impact on the Monona Bay neighborhood.  
The 967 S. Park parcel would contain an outdoor seating area with tables and umbrellas, a red maple in the middle and 
two Heritage River Birch trees on the Park St. side to add shade and visual accents/ barriers to the commuting traffic. 
Along the seating area there would be angled parking stalls and an ADA parking stall for vehicle parking.  
 The interior space of the new Barriques, because of the Quonset ceiling with steel trusses and high ceiling 
heights, lends itself to a more industrial feel.  We felt by utilizing recycled materials, barn door applications, stained 
concrete, refurbished woods and leaving the ceiling exposed would solidify a more urban atmosphere.  Interior seating 
would be provided for approx. 64 guests along the front side of the building with an open room that could be closed off 
with rolling barn doors for private neighborhood meetings, etc.  The café counter would run parallel to the south wall 
from the front towards the back of the building with a contiguous kitchen space for sandwich, bakery and smoothie 
preparations.  Color tones would be earthy, natural and raw to match a more organic, warm atmosphere. 

 We appreciate your time in looking over our project and encourage any input from you, may it be criticism or 
praise, because we are always looking for ways to improve Barriques. 

Sincerely, 

Finn V. Berge 
finn@barriquesmarket.com
608-284-9463



CONCRETE
3/8 ANCHOR ROD
THRU HOLE
(INCLUDED BY MADRAX)

GRANULAR

NATIVE SOIL

GRADE

 IN GROUND MOUNT (IG)  SURFACE GUSSET MOUNT (SG)

9/16" HOLE
TYP.

7"

CONCRETE
LAG BOLT

SECTION VIEWS

9/16" HOLE
TYP.

12 1/2"

CONCRETE
LAG BOLT

61 1/4"±1"

9 7/8"

42"±1/2"

63 5/8"±1"

5 LOOP - 7 BIKE CAPACITY

2" SCHED 40 PIPE
(2-3/8"OD)

ELEVATION VIEW

GRADE

PRODUCT: HW238-7-IG(SF,SG)
DESCRIPTION: HEAVY DUTY WINDER BIKE RACK
                          7 BIKE, SURFACE OR IN GROUND MOUNT
DATE: 8-5-02
ENG: TLG

CHECK DESIRED MOUNT 

 SURFACE FLANGE MOUNT (SF)

MADRAX DIVISION

TRILARY, INC.
1080 UNIEK DRIVE

WAUNAKEE, WI 53597
P(800) 448-7931, P(608) 849-1080, F(608) 849-1081

WWW.MADRAX.COM, E-MAIL: SALES@MADRAX.COM

CONFIDENTIAL DRAWING AND INFORMATION IS NOT TO BE COPIED
OR DISCLOSED TO OTHERS WITHOUT THE CONSENT OF TRILARY, INC. .
SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE.

©2007 TRILARY, INC. ALL PROPRIETARY RIGHTS RESERVED.

NOTES:
1.   INSTALL BIKE RACKS ACCORDING TO MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
2.   CONSULTANT TO SELECT COLOR(FINISH), SEE MANUFACTURER'S SPECIFICATIONS.
3.   SEE SITE PLAN FOR LOCATION OR CONSULT OWNER.
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AA-11

11" ANGLE REFLECTOR 200W Max. INCANDESCENT  

COVER NUT. Die cast aluminum with 1/2" N.P.T. or 3/4" N.P.T. accepts conduit 
pipe or cord strain relief. 
SOCKET. Two-peice heavy duty ceramic medium base socket. 

SHADE. Heavy gauge cold rolled steel and coated with genuine powder or electro 
plating. Galvanized finish is hot zinc dip. 

JOBNAME:

SPECIFIER:

10"
11"

Incandescent
200W

Intregal Ballast.
Globe is required for wet 

location.

18CF-120
13CF-120

26CFT-120
32CFT-120

35W HPS
50W HPS
70W HPS
100W HPS

50W MH

70W MH
100W MH

Mounting Options
stem

Gooseneck w/ HD box wall plate

AGB101

AGB102
AGB103
AGB104
AGB105
AGB106

AGB110
AGB111

APB201
APB202
APB203
APB204
APB206

AGB204-WM

Remote ballast.
Globe is required for wet 

location.

26CFT-UNV
32CFT-UNV

Remote ballast.
Globe is required for wet 

location.

Remote ballast.
Globe is required for wet & dry 
location or open fixture with MP 

socket.

Hub Size
½”
¾”

“ Length

Wall bracket w/ ballast box

Pole mount
(specify slip fitter size)

2" slip fitter
3" slip fitter

Ball Aligner for stem mount
Slope Ceiling ¾” hub w/ ½” 

reducer

ACN002 (Round)
ACN003 (Square)

HD box cover for stem mount
Flat Ceiling

ACN009 (½)
ACN010 (¾)

Globe & Guard

AVX100DG
Clear globe & guard

AVX100GLO
Frost globe
AVX100PRIS
Prismatic Globe

AVX100GL
Clear globe

Remote box
Indoor
Outdoor

ACC-002

Accessories
Colored Cap

AG111
Wireguard

Colors & Finishes
White
Black
Blue
Green
Dark Bronze
Yellow
Red

Painted Chrome
Galvanized

Satin Copper

Remote ballast.
Open fixture only

AGB24-ELW

AGB101-48L

AGB110
AGB111

AGB141
AGB1535

AWM-207
Wall bracket

APB207-2X

Satin Nickel
Painted Copper

Yellow Zinc

0
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
10
11
12
15
20
21
22

Solid Copper
Solid Brass
Unfinished42CFT-UNV

150W HPS

150W MH

AVX200DG
Clear globe & guard

AVX200GLO
Frost globe
AVX200PRIS
Prismatic Globe

AVX200GL
Clear globe

Globe & Guard
For 42W CFT & 150W HPS

1435 West 139th Street Gardena, CA 90249  Tel: 310-323-2275    Fax: 310-323-6275
Website :www.arklighting.com Email : info@arklighting.com








































